
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028809-2021 

Tender

PR6725 - Apheresis Consumable Tender

St George's Healthcare NHS Trust

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-028809

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02f7f8  

Published 18 November 2021, 1:12pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

St George's Healthcare NHS Trust

Blackshaw Road, Tooting

London

SW17 0QT

Email

Lloyd.cole@stgeorges.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 2087253939

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028809-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028809-2021
mailto:Lloyd.cole@stgeorges.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 8

NUTS code

UKI - London

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.stgeorges.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

www.stgeorges.nhs.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://suppliers.multiquote.com

Additional information can be obtained from another address:

St George's Healthcare NHS Trust

Blackshaw Road, Tooting

London

SW17 0QT

Email

Lloyd.cole@stgeorges.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 2087253939

Country

United Kingdom

http://www.stgeorges.nhs.uk
http://www.stgeorges.nhs.uk
https://suppliers.multiquote.com
mailto:Lloyd.cole@stgeorges.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 8

NUTS code

UKI - London

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.stgeorges.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

www.stgeorges.nhs.uk

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://suppliers.multiquote.com

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.stgeorges.nhs.uk
http://www.stgeorges.nhs.uk
https://suppliers.multiquote.com


Page 4 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

PR6725 - Apheresis Consumable Tender

Reference number

CA9500 - PR6725

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33140000 - Medical consumables

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

A tender for a multi-year contract, for the supplier of Apheresis consumables used to perform
Red Cell Exchange Transfusions, Therapeutic Plasma Exchanges, Stem Cell Collections and
White Blood Cell Depletions on the Trust owned Apheresis machines.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

UKI6 - Outer London – South

Main site or place of performance

London



Page 5 to 8

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

St George's University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust currently has five Apheresis Systems
of various ages. The machines are used to perform Red Cell Exchange Transfusions,
Therapeutic Plasma Exchanges, Stem Cell Collections and White Blood Cell Depletions.
Over the last few years, the Trust has seen a steady increase in the purchase of the
consumables required to undertake treatments. To ensure compliance the Trust is looking to
secure the required consumable products under a multi-year contract.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

60

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: Yes

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

60 month(s) from the commencement date, with 36 initial month(s) and option to extend
2x12 month(s)

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 8

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 7 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

23 December 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

23 December 2021

Local time

12:00pm



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Epsom and St Helier University Hospitals NHS Trust

St Helier Hospital

Carshalton

SM5 1AA

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-22T03:26:46+0100
	TCPDF




